
 

 

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 

LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 
 

 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 

April 15, 2025 AGENDA 

 

Subject: 

 

A resolution to provide a time-only 

extension of the contract with UAMS, 

for an additional Ten (10)-months, to 

continue to provide Community 

Violence Reduction Services and 

Activities to the residents of the City 

of Little Rock. 
 

Submitted By: 

Department of Community Programs 

 

Action Required: 

 

Ordinance 

√ Resolution 

Approved By: 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Susan Altrui 

Acting City Manager 

SYNOPSIS 

 

 

 

 

FISCAL IMPACT 

 

 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION 

 

BACKGROUND 

 

 

 

A resolution to authorize the City Manager to provide an 

extension of the contract with UAMS, to continue to 

provide Community Violence Reduction Services and 

Activities to the residents of the City of Little Rock. 

 

The contract extension enables continued use of funds 

previously authorized with Resolution No. 16,267 (March 

19, 2024) in a total amount not to exceed $199,966.50, 

from PIT Funds Account number 108159-S15C713. 

 

Approval of the resolution. 

 

The initial contract for services was provided by ARPA 

funds in 2022-2023. This Contact Extension in 2024 was 

funded by PIT Funds. Due to a late start, an additional ten 

(10)-month contract extension will allow UAMS to 

expend the remainder of these PIT Funds. The term of this 

no-cost extension is March 1, 2024 through December 31, 

2025, with final report due January 31, 2026. 

 

 
 

 


